

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.39 OF 2006

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Sachher, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

For the present, issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

accepts
a, learned
Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General,
notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. V.K. Verm
advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 to 6. They seek and
are allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The writ petition is adjourned for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master