

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 39 OF 2006

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and c/delay in filing reply affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and set aside the order dt. and office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pravin H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.Swapnil Verma, Adv.
[for respondents nos.3 to 6]

Ms.Indira Jaising, A.S.G.
Mr.Harish Chander, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Sharma Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
[for respondents nos.1 & 2]

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Manali Singahl, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr.Aakarsh Kamra, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
[for respondent no.8]

Mr.C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

2

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Wahi, Adv.
[for respondents nos.9 to 11]

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Kaushik, Adv.
[for respondent no.12]

Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.

Ms.Shweta Mishra, Adv.
[for respondent no.13]

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
[for respondent no.15]

For Applicants

Mr.Anoop G.Choudhari, Sr.Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr.Z.K.Jami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of further hearing,
learned counsel assisting Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned
senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, placed
before the Court an additional affidavit of the
petitioner. The affidavit is taken on record.

Arguments of Dr. Singhvi heard and concluded.
Shri Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General
commenced his submissions.

Since the Bench is sitting only upto 2.55
P.M., further hearing is adjourned to 11.2.2011. To be
taken up after miscellaneous matters.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master