

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 39 OF 2006

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and condination of delay in filing reply affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and set aside the order and condonation of delay in filing affidavit and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shushank, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Solicitor General  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Jai Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manali singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Solicitor General concluded his submissions. Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the intervenor also made his submissions. For hearing the submissions of Shri C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for respondent No.8, the case is adjourned for Monday i.e. 14.2.2011 . After the completion of submissions of

Shri Sundaram, the Court would like to hear the  
Additional Solicitor General.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master